PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2734907

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
ALERT SAFETY LITE PRODUCTS CO., INC. 02/17/2014					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	ALERT STAMPING & MANUFACTURING CO., INC.				
Street Address:	24500 SOLON ROAD				
City:	BEDFORD HEIGHTS				
State/Country:	ОНЮ				
Postal Code: 44146					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 2948		294814	453		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (419)874-1130					
Phone: 419-874-1100					
Email: turco@fraser-ip.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.					
Correspondent Name: WILLIAM J. CLEMENS					
Address Line 1: 28366 KENSINGTON LANE					
Address Line 4: PERRYSBURG, OHIO 43551					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		18032-1			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		WILLIAM J. CLEMENS			
Signature:		/William J. Clemens/			
Date:		02/20/2014			
Total Attachments: 1 source=ASLP - ASM Assignment#page1.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ALERT SAFETY LITE PRODUCTS COMPANY, aka ALERT SAFETY LITE PRODUCTS CO., INC., an Ohio corporation with its address at 24500 Solon Road, Bedford Heights, Ohio 44146, does hereby sell, convey, assign, transfer and deliver to ALERT STAMPING & MANUFACTURING CO., INC., an Ohio corporation with its address at 24500 Solon Road, Bedford Heights, Ohio 44146, the entire right, title and interest, including all rights of action and damages for past infringement, in and to the following United States Patents and Patent Applications:

Design Patent No. D631,178 S issued January 18, 2011 (S/N 29/362,661 filed May 28, 2010)

Patent Application Serial No. 12/789,906 filed May 28, 2010

Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/431,463 filed September 7, 2012

Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/481,453 filed February 6, 2014

Date: 17 day of February, 2014.

ALERT SAFETY LITE PRODUCTS COMPANY, aka ALERT SAFETY LITE PRODUCTS CO., INC.

By '

James D. Kovacik, President

PATENT REEL: 032256 FRAME: 0627

RECORDED: 02/20/2014